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Ranking of Top Supreme Law Schools

Ranking of Top Leading Law Schools of Super Excellence

Ranking of Top Eminent Law Schools

1 Symbiosis Law School Pune, Symbiosis International 225.55 172.92 156.00 214.28 768.75

(Deemed University), Pune, Maharashtra

2 School of  Law, CHRIST (Deemed to be University), 218.04 167.69 151.00 213.34 750.07

Bengaluru, Karnataka

1 Lloyd Law College, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 200.18 150.63 135.80 191.32 677.93

2 Ramaiah College of  Law, Bengaluru, Karnataka 198.76 149.84 133.00 189.35 670.95

3 School of  Legal Studies, CMR University, Bengaluru, 196.70 147.75 134.00 187.48 665.93

Karnataka

4 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Law College, 194.54 145.46 132.00 185.61 657.61

Centre for Post Graduate Studies and Research in Law,

Mangaluru, Karnataka

5 School of  Law, Galgotias University, Greater Noida, 193.17 146.44 131.24 181.64 652.49

Uttar Pradesh

6 Sharda University School of  Law, Greater Noida, 191.68 144.68 129.07 183.86 649.29

Uttar Pradesh

7 Vivekananda School of  Law & Legal Studies (VIPS), 192.26 145.45 127.00 179.96 644.67

Pitampura, Delhi

8 Faculty of  Law, University of  Lucknow, Lucknow, 190.31 143.08 128.00 177.63 639.02

Uttar Pradesh

9 Dr. B. R. Ambedkar College of  Law, Andhra University, 188.32 141.38 129.00 175.25 633.95

Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh

10 IMS Law College, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 186.78 142.18 127.85 173.72 630.53

11 Chanderprabhu Jain College of  Higher Studies & 187.26 140.33 126.00 174.10 627.69

School of  Law, Narela, Delhi

12 Sardar Patel Subharti Institute of  Law, Meerut, 186.67 141.25 124.00 173.00 624.92

Uttar Pradesh

1 Army Institute of  Law, Mohali, Punjab 211.75 162.08 149.00 211.60 734.43

2 Indian Law Society's Law College, Pune, Maharashtra 209.61 160.54 147.00 203.77 720.92

3 ICFAI Law School, Hyderabad, Telangana 208.59 159.21 146.04 205.81 719.65

4 K.L.E. Society's Law College, Bengaluru, Karnataka 206.34 157.69 148.69 204.47 717.19

5 ICFAI Law School, Dehradun, Uttarakhand 206.14 158.54 147.00 202.02 713.70

6 Kishinchand Chellaram Law College, Mumbai, Maharashtra 204.03 156.34 145.00 203.85 709.22

7 Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University New Law College, 207.34 157.09 143.00 200.56 707.99

Pune, Maharashtra

8 Indore Institute of  Law, Indore, Madhya Pradesh 205.49 155.32 142.02 198.97 701.80
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Ranking of Top Outstanding Law Schools of Excellence

Group Name of the Law School Infrastructure Faculty, Admission, Placement
Rank  (Physical & Publication, Curriculum (Domestic &

Academic) Research, & Delivery International),
(250) Consultancy, System USP, Social Total
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Ranking of Promising Law Schools

Ranking of Top Law Schools of Excellence

CATEGORIES OF LAW SCHOOLS SURVEY 2021

1 Supreme >=75% 2 Leading Super Excellence >=70% to <75%

3 Eminent >=60% to <70% 4 Outstanding Excellence >=55% to <60%

5 Excellence >=50% to <55% 6 Promising (<50%) Institutes which are newly established

and do not have any pass out batch yet.
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1 Institute of  Law & Legal Studies, SAGE University, 150.73 102.70 98.00 70.00 421.43

Indore, Madhya Pradesh

1 School of  Law and Constitutional Studies, 172.31 137.93 119.11 162.20 591.55

Shobhit University, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh

2 IFIM Law School, Bengaluru, Karnataka 170.05 136.93 120.00 160.17 587.15

3 Baroda School of  Legal Studies, Faculty of  Law, 168.26 134.35 117.00 157.34 576.95

The Maharaja Sayajirao University of  Baroda,

Vadodara, Gujarat

4 REVA University, School of  Legal Studies, 169.27 133.33 118.05 154.00 574.65

Bengaluru, Karnataka

5 School of  Law, Presidency University, Bengaluru, Karnataka 170.50 135.62 115.00 152.54 573.66

6 School of  Law, Manipal University, Jaipur, Rajasthan 168.20 132.30 117.00 153.69 571.19

7 Bangalore Institute of  Legal Studies, Bengaluru, Karnataka 171.46 131.34 114.00 152.69 569.49

8 Department of  Law, Maharishi Markandeshwar 169.15 129.27 113.00 154.63 566.05

(Deemed to be University), Mullana (Ambala), Haryana

9 School of  Law, Sushant University 167.01 127.37 111.56 153.77 559.71

(Erstwhile Ansal University), Gurugram, Haryana

10 Faculty of  Law, SGT University, Gurugram, Haryana 168.05 126.18 112.00 148.68 554.91

11 Geeta Institute of  Law, Panipat, Haryana 167.91 124.51 111.26 147.95 551.63

1 Career College of  Law, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 164.35 119.32 108.00 140.00 531.67

2 Anand Law College, Anand, Gujarat 163.31 117.82 106.00 139.00 526.13

3 Faculty of  Law, Manav Rachna University, 161.93 116.69 107.00 137.00 522.62

Faridabad, Haryana

4 IIMT College of  Law, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 158.00 114.64 105.00 136.00 513.64

5 NEF Law College, Guwahati, Assam 160.85 111.11 102.00 138.00 511.96

6 Anand College of Legal Studies, Anand, Gujarat 159.12 109.20 99.00 136.00 503.32
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Ranking of  Top Law Schools by State
Rank Name of the Law School
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ANDHRA PRADESH

1 Dr. B. R. Ambedkar College of  Law, Andhra University, Visakhapatnam

ASSAM

1 NEF Law College, Guwahati

DELHI

1 Vivekananda School of  Law & Legal Studies (VIPS), Pitampura

2 Chanderprabhu Jain College of  Higher Studies & School of  Law, Narela

GUJARAT

1 Baroda School of  Legal Studies, Faculty of  Law, The Maharaja Sayajirao University of  Baroda, Vadodara

2 Anand Law College, Anand

3 Anand College of Legal Studies, Anand

HARYANA

1 Department of  Law, Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be University), Mullana (Ambala)

2 School of  Law, Sushant University (Erstwhile Ansal University), Gurugram

3 Faculty of  Law, SGT University, Gurugram

4 Geeta Institute of  Law, Panipat

5 Faculty of  Law, Manav Rachna University, Faridabad

KARNATAKA

1 School of  Law, CHRIST (Deemed to be University), Bengaluru

2 K.L.E. Society's Law College, Bengaluru

3 Ramaiah College of  Law, Bengaluru

4 School of  Legal Studies, CMR University, Bengaluru

5 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Law College, Centre for Post Graduate Studies and Research in

Law, Mangaluru

6 IFIM Law School, Bengaluru

7 REVA University, School of  Legal Studies, Bengaluru

8 School of  Law, Presidency University, Bengaluru

9 Bangalore Institute of  Legal Studies, Bengaluru
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Rank Name of the Law School

MADHYA PRADESH

1 Indore Institute of  Law, Indore

2 Career College of  Law, Bhopal

3 Institute of  Law & Legal Studies, SAGE University, Indore

MAHARASHTRA

1 Symbiosis Law School Pune, Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Pune

2 Indian Law Society's Law College, Pune

3 Kishinchand Chellaram Law College, Mumbai

4 Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University New Law College, Pune

PUNJAB

1 Army Institute of  Law, Mohali

RAJASTHAN

1 School of  Law, Manipal University, Jaipur

TELANGANA

1 ICFAI Law School, Hyderabad

UTTAR PRADESH

1 Lloyd Law College, Greater Noida

2 School of  Law, Galgotias University, Greater Noida

3 Sharda University School of  Law, Greater Noida

4 Faculty of  Law, University of  Lucknow, Lucknow

5 IMS Law College, Noida

6 Sardar Patel Subharti Institute of  Law, Meerut

7 School of  Law and Constitutional Studies, Shobhit University, Meerut

8 IIMT College of  Law, Greater Noida

UTTARAKHAND

1 ICFAI Law School, Dehradun
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Top Prominent Law Institutes of  India

1 COMPETITION SUCCESS REVIEW

SOA National Institute of  Law, Siksha "O' Anusandhan (Deemed University), Bhubaneswar, Odisha

Kalinga University, Faculty of  Law, Raipur, Chhattisgarh

IPS Academy, College of  Law, Rajendra Nagar, A B Road, Indore, Madhya Pradesh

Amity Law School, Amity University, Noida

School of  Law, UPES University, Dehradun

Vaikunta Balinga College of  Law, Udupi, Karnataka

Integrated School of Law(ISL), INMANTEC Institutions, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh

Mahatma Gandhi Law College, Hyderabad

Department of  Law, Tezpur University, Napaam, Assam

Alliance School of  Law, Alliance University, Bengaluru

Sinhgad Law College, Pune

Tamil Nadu National Law University, Navalurkuttappattu, Tiruchirapalli, Tamil Nadu

Vivekananda College of  Law, Gayathrinagar, Bangalore, Karnataka

Name of the Institute

DISCLAIMER

“All the rankings are based only on the voluntary participation of the educational institutes and those
who have not participated, we are not responsible for their ranking of any kind in any of our categories. Methodology process is

solely based on rating given by CSR-GHRDC as per the defined parameters only for the voluntarily participated institutes”.




